
PRAIRIE BAND POTAWATOMI  

FOOD DISTRIBUTION INCOME GUIDELINES 

(Effective October 1,2021 to September 30th, 2022) 

 
Household Size  

 
FDPIR Monthly Income 

Standard 

 
1 

 
$ 1,251.00 

 
2 

 
$ 1,629.00 

 
3 

 
                         $ 2,007.00 

 
4 

 
$ 2,393.00 

 
5 

 
$2.802.00 

 
6 

 
$3,211.00 

 
7 

 
$ 3.590.00 

 
8 

 
$3.968.00 

 
EACH ADDITIONAL MEMBER + 

 
$ 374.00 

 

• Deductions Allowed 

• 20% of Earned Income 

• Dependent Care 

• Child Support Payment 

• Medical Expenses (Over 65 years of age) 

• Stander Shelter/Utility Deductions (Deduction of $500.00)  
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