

PRAIRIE BAND POTAWATOMI *** FOOD DISTRIBUTION INCOME GUIDELINES

(Effective October 1,2021 to September 30th, 2022)

Household Size	FDPIR Monthly Income Standard
1	\$ 1,251.00
2	\$ 1,629.00
3	\$ 2,007.00
4	\$ 2,393.00
5	\$2.802.00
6	\$3,211.00
7	\$ 3.590.00
8	\$3.968.00
EACH ADDITIONAL MEMBER +	\$ 374.00

• <u>Deductions Allowed</u>

- 20% of Earned Income
- Dependent Care
- Child Support Payment
- Medical Expenses (Over 65 years of age)
- Stander Shelter/Utility Deductions (Deduction of \$500.00)